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PLAINTIFF

Dockets
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Stacy M. Butterfield, CPA
Clerk of Courts & Comptroller
Polk County, Florida

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

2017CF009643A000XX
SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3
Party Name Attorney

WILSON JAMES EDWARD J
JAMES WILSON

JAMES EDWARD WILSON
JAMES EDWARDS WILSON
JIMMY WILSON

RODDA STEPHEN T
STEPHEN RODDA
STEPHAN RODDA
STEPHEN THOMAS RODDA
STEPHEN T RODDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

Action

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 11/28/2017
Reason: ARRG--ARRAIGNMENT BY MIRIWEST
AFFIDAVIT COMPLAINT FILED

BOOKING SHEET

FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING ORDER 10/28/17
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Case Number:
Judge:
Dockets
Date
11/6/2017
11/6/2017
11/7/2017
11/8/2017
11/13/2017
11/17/2017
11/29/2017
11/29/2017
11/30/2017

11/30/2017

12/5/2017
12/13/2017
12/14/2017
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12/18/2017
12/19/2017
12/20/2017

Public Records Online
CASE INFORMATION

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

2017CF009643A000XX
SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Action

DEMAND/NOTICE FOR DISCOVERY FILED

DEMAND FOR DISCLOSURE

APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK

APD of Record, GOFF BLAIN ANTHONY
INFORMATION FILED

ASA of Record, SOLOMON SETH

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 11-28-2017

WRITTEN PLEA OF NOT GUILTY

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 12/15/2017
Reason: STAT--STATUS CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/31/2018

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE
APD of Record, DEMOND MARLISA HURXTHAL
MOTION TO TRANSFER DIVISIONS

APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT

SEARCH WARRANT

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 12-15-2017

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO TRANSFER DIVISIONS
DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/31/2018

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE
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Judge:
Dockets
Date
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12/20/2017
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12/27/2017
1/11/2018
1/12/2018

1/16/2018
1/22/2018
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1/22/2018

1/22/2018
1/23/2018
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1/29/2018
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2017CF009643A000XX
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Action

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/10/2018

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE
APD of Record, MUFDI EMILE D

DEMAND RECIPROCAL DISCOVERY & NOTICE OF ALIBI
ASA of Record, EBBOLE ERIC JEFFREY

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 01-10-2018

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/21/2018

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE
MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

ORDER WITHDRAWING AND APPOINTING COUNSEL (RC)
DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/21/2018

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/20/2018

Reason: PRET--PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR
COURT NOTIFICATION

NOTICE APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL (RC KING)
DEMAND/NOTICE FOR DISCOVERY FILED

NOTICE OF PRIOR COMPLIANCE WITH DISCOVERY
MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 02/20/18

MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER
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Judge:
Dockets
Date
2/21/2018
2/21/2018
3/1/2018
3/2/2018
4/9/2018
4/9/2018
7/3/2018
7/27/2018
7/27/2018
7/27/2018

8/8/2018
8/27/2018
8/27/2018
10/10/2018
10/22/2018
10/22/2018

11/5/2018

12/12/2018
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Action

PENDING PROCESSING GUIDELINE SCORESHEET

PLEA FORM

WRITTEN NOLLE PROSSE

ORDER COMMUNITY CONTROL/PROBATION
JUDGMENT/SENTENCE PACKET RECORDED
SENTENCING GUIDELINE SCORE SHEET

TECHNICAL VIOLATION NOTIFICATION-VOP
AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL
NOTICE TO APPEAR

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 8/24/2018

Reason: VDCK--VIOLATION OF PROBATION DOCKETING BY JOANCASS
RETURNED MAIL

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 08/24/18

MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER

COST SHEET RECORDED

AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL
WARRANT ISSUED FOR VIOL PROB / COMM CTRL

AMENDED/ADDENDUM AFFIDAVIT VIOL OF PROBATION/COMM
CONTROL

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 12/12/2018
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Judge:

Dockets
Date

12/12/2018
12/12/2018
12/12/2018
12/12/2018

12/13/2018
12/20/2018
1/10/2019
1/10/2019
1/22/2019
2/14/2019

2/20/2019
2/22/2019

2/27/2019
3/8/2019
3/8/2019
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Action

Re: FAHR--FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING BY SHANMART
FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING ORDER 12/12/18
WARRANT SERVED

BOOKING SHEET

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/10/2019

Reason: VARR--VIOLATION OF PROBATION/CCPR ARRAIGNMENT BY
SHANMART

APD of Record, LALL CARMALITA

APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 1/10/19

MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER

ORDER FOR MODIFICATION OF COMM CONTROL/PROBATION
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/19/2019 /PER DIVD

Re: PADC--POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY LUPEGULJ
MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 2/19/19

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/5/2019

Reason: PADC--POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY LETIWILS
COST SHEET RECORDED

FAILURE TO APPEAR CAPIAS ISSUED

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 3-5-19
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2017CF009643A000XX
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Action

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/19/2019

Re: PADC--POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY SHANMART
INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/12/2019

Re: FAHR--FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING BY SHANMART
FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING ORDER 3/12/19

CAPIAS SERVED

BOOKING SHEET

APD of Record, LALL CARMALITA

APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK

MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 3/19/19

INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 4/2/2019

Reason: PADC--POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY LETIWILS
AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL
MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 4/2/19

MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER

AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL -COPY
COST SHEET RECORDED

SENTENCING GUIDELINE SCORE SHEET

ORDER REVOKING PROBATION/COMM CTRL
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Public Records Online
CASE INFORMATION

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2017CF009643A000XX
Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Court Hearings

Date Time Location Motion Description Section Judge
4/2/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
4/2/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
3/19/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
3/19/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
3/12/2019 1:00 PM BARTOW 8 E BLUE ELEVATOR FAHR - FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING N9 BARRY W BENNETT
3/5/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
3/5/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
2/19/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
2/19/2019 9:30 AM BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING DT STACIE L KAYLOR
1/10/2019 8:30 AM BARTOW 4 D BLUE ELEVATOR VARR - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/CCPR ARRAIGNMENT VP STACIE L KAYLOR
12/12/2018 1:30 PM BARTOW COURTHOUSE FAHR - FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING VP STACIE L KAYLOR
8/24/2018 8:30 AM BARTOW 4 D BLUE ELEVATOR VDCK - VIOLATION OF PROBATION DOCKETING VP STACIE L KAYLOR
2/20/2018 8:30 AM BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE F3 SUSAN L BARBER
1/10/2018 8:30 AM BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE F3 SUSAN L BARBER
12/15/2017 8:30 AM BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR STAT - STATUS CONFERENCE F6 SHARON M FRANKLIN
11/28/2017 8:15 AM BARTOW MAIN COURTROOM ARRG - ARRAIGNMENT X6 SHARON M FRANKLIN

No Bond Data Available
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Public Records Online
CASE INFORMATION

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2017CF009643A000XX
Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3
Financials
Receivables
Effective Date Due Date Fee Description Fee Amount Total Amount Due
8/24/2018 10/20/2020 Clerk Partial Payment Fee $25.00 $0.00
8/24/2018 12/13/2021 SAO Cost of Prosecution $100.00 $100.00
1/10/2019 12/13/2021 Felony PD Application Fee $50.00 $50.00
1/10/2019 12/13/2021 Viol of Prob Pd Asst/SAOCP $200.00 $200.00
4/2/2019 12/13/2021 Felony PD Application Fee $50.00 $50.00
4/2/2019 12/13/2021 Viol of Prob Pd Asst/SAOCP $200.00 $200.00
2/20/2018 12/13/2021 Felony First Step $14.00 $0.00
2/20/2018 12/13/2021 Felony Mandatory Court Costs $518.00 $518.00
2/20/2018 12/13/2021 Felony PD Application Fee $50.00 $50.00
2/20/2018 12/13/2021 Felony PD/SAO $400.00 $400.00
TOTAL $1,607.00 $1,568.00
Payments
Receipt Number Receipt Date Receipt Amount Paying Customer
7735135 10/1/2018 $39.00 STEPHEN THOMAS RODDA

No Payment Plan Data Available
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Public Records Online
CASE INFORMATION

Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2017CF009643A000XX

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Dispositions

Seq:1 Count 1

Phase Description Statute Level Degree Status

Initial G/T OVER $10,000 LESS THAN $20,000 812.014.2C3  Felony Third Arrest

Prosecution GRAND THEFT OVER $300 LESS THAN 812.014.2C1 Felony Third Amended
$5000

Court GRAND THEFT OVER $300 LESS THAN 812.014.2C1 Felony Third Same
$5000

Seq: 2 Count 500

Phase Description Statute Level Degree Status

Initial DEAL STOLEN PROPERTY 812.019.1 Felony Second Arrest

Prosecution DEAL STOLEN PROPERTY 812.019.1 Felony Second Same

Reopen Details Description Reopen Date

Reopen 1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION 12/11/2018

Reopen 2 OPEN FOR ANY OTHER REASONS/APPEAL 2/14/2019

Reopen 3 OPEN FOR ANY OTHER REASONS/APPEAL 3/11/2019
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Plea

Nolo
Contendere

Plea

Reclosed Date

1/10/2019
2/19/2019
3/19/2019

Action Date
Filed 11/13/2017
Adjudicated Guilty 2/20/2018
Action Date
Nolle Prosequi 2/20/2018
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