

#### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2017CF009643A000XX

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

**Parties** 

Party Type Party Name Attorney

CO-DEFENDANT WILSON JAMES EDWARD J

Alias JAMES WILSON

Alias JAMES EDWARD WILSON

Alias JAMES EDWARDS WILSON

Alias JIMMY WILSON

DEFENDANT RODDA STEPHEN T

Alias STEPHEN RODDA

Alias STEPHAN RODDA

Alias STEPHEN THOMAS RODDA

Alias STEPHEN T RODDA

PLAINTIFF STATE OF FLORIDA EBBOLE ERIC JEFFREY

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
10/30/2017	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 11/28/2017	CINS	0	1
	Reason: ARRGARRAIGNMENT BY MIRIWEST			
10/30/2017	AFFIDAVIT COMPLAINT FILED	AC	3	2
10/30/2017	BOOKING SHEET	ВІ	2	3
10/30/2017	FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING ORDER 10/28/17	FAHO	1	4

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2017CF009643A000XX** 

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
11/6/2017	DEMAND/NOTICE FOR DISCOVERY FILED	DDIS	1	6
11/6/2017	DEMAND FOR DISCLOSURE	DDS	2	7
11/7/2017	APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK	AIND	1	8
11/8/2017	APD of Record, GOFF BLAIN ANTHONY	AUPD	0	5
11/13/2017	INFORMATION FILED	INF	3	9
11/17/2017	ASA of Record, SOLOMON SETH	AUSA	0	10
11/29/2017	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 11-28-2017	MOC	1	11
11/29/2017	WRITTEN PLEA OF NOT GUILTY	WPNG	1	12
11/30/2017	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 12/15/2017	CINS	0	13
	Reason: STATSTATUS CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE			
11/30/2017	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/31/2018	CINS	0	14
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE			
12/5/2017	APD of Record, DEMOND MARLISA HURXTHAL	AUPD	0	15
12/13/2017	MOTION TO TRANSFER DIVISIONS	MTRF	1	16
12/14/2017	APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT	SWA	1	18
12/14/2017	SEARCH WARRANT	SW	8	19
12/18/2017	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 12-15-2017	MOC	1	17
12/19/2017	ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO TRANSFER DIVISIONS	OGM	1	23
12/20/2017	DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/31/2018	CDEL	0	20
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE			

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2017CF009643A000XX** 

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
12/20/2017	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/10/2018	CINS	0	21
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE			
12/20/2017	APD of Record, MUFDI EMILE D	AUPD	0	22
12/22/2017	DEMAND RECIPROCAL DISCOVERY & NOTICE OF ALIBI	DRDA	6	25
12/27/2017	ASA of Record, EBBOLE ERIC JEFFREY	AUSA	0	24
1/11/2018	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 01-10-2018	MOC	1	26
1/12/2018	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/21/2018	CINS	0	27
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY KATHROBE			
1/16/2018	MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL	MOWD	2	28
1/22/2018	ORDER WITHDRAWING AND APPOINTING COUNSEL (RC)	OWAC	1	29
1/22/2018	DELETE HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/21/2018	CDEL	0	30
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR			
1/22/2018	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/20/2018	CINS	0	31
	Reason: PRETPRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE BY JULICLAR			
1/22/2018	COURT NOTIFICATION	CN	1	32
1/23/2018	NOTICE APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL (RC KING)	NAC	1	33
1/23/2018	DEMAND/NOTICE FOR DISCOVERY FILED	DDIS	3	34
1/29/2018	NOTICE OF PRIOR COMPLIANCE WITH DISCOVERY	NPCD	1	35
2/21/2018	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 02/20/18	MOC	2	36
2/21/2018	MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER	MOO	1	37

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2017CF009643A000XX

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Date	Action	Туре	Pages	Sequence
2/21/2018	PENDING PROCESSING GUIDELINE SCORESHEET	PPGS	5	38
2/21/2018	PLEA FORM	PL	5	39
3/1/2018	WRITTEN NOLLE PROSSE	NP	1	41
3/2/2018	ORDER COMMUNITY CONTROL/PROBATION	OCC	3	40
4/9/2018	JUDGMENT/SENTENCE PACKET RECORDED	JSPR	3	42
4/9/2018	SENTENCING GUIDELINE SCORE SHEET	SGS	5	43
7/3/2018	TECHNICAL VIOLATION NOTIFICATION-VOP	TVN	2	44
7/27/2018	AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL	AVPC	2	45
7/27/2018	NOTICE TO APPEAR	NTA	1	46
7/27/2018	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 8/24/2018	CINS	0	47
	Reason: VDCKVIOLATION OF PROBATION DOCKETING BY JOANCASS			
8/8/2018	RETURNED MAIL	RM	4	48
8/27/2018	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 08/24/18	MOC	2	49
8/27/2018	MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER	MOO	1	50
10/10/2018	COST SHEET RECORDED	CSR	1	51
10/22/2018	AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL	AVPC	2	52
10/22/2018	WARRANT ISSUED FOR VIOL PROB / COMM CTRL	WV	2	53
11/5/2018	AMENDED/ADDENDUM AFFIDAVIT VIOL OF PROBATION/COMM CONTROL	AAV	2	54
12/12/2018	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 12/12/2018	CINS	0	55

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: 2017CF009643A000XX

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Date	Action	Type	Pages	Sequence	
	Re: FAHRFIRST APPEARANCE HEARING BY SHANMART				
12/12/2018	FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING ORDER 12/12/18	FAHO	1	56	
12/12/2018	WARRANT SERVED	WS	2	57	
12/12/2018	BOOKING SHEET	ВІ	2	58	
12/12/2018	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 1/10/2019	CINS	0	59	
	Reason: VARRVIOLATION OF PROBATION/CCPR ARRAIGNMENT BY SHANMART				
12/13/2018	APD of Record, LALL CARMALITA	AUPD	0	60	
12/20/2018	APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK	AIND	1	61	
1/10/2019	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 1/10/19	MOC	1	62	
1/10/2019	MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER	MOO	1	63	
1/22/2019	ORDER FOR MODIFICATION OF COMM CONTROL/PROBATION	OMC	1	64	
2/14/2019	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 2/19/2019 /PER DIVD	CINS	0	65	
	Re: PADCPOST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY LUPEGUIJ				
2/20/2019	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 2/19/19	MOC	1	66	
2/22/2019	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/5/2019	CINS	0	67	
	Reason: PADCPOST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY LETIWILS				
2/27/2019	COST SHEET RECORDED	CSR	1	68	
3/8/2019	FAILURE TO APPEAR CAPIAS ISSUED	FTAC	2	69	
3/8/2019	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 3-5-19	MOC	1	70	

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2017CF009643A000XX** 

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

Date	Action	Type	Pages	Sequence
3/12/2019	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/19/2019	CINS	0	71
	Re: PADCPOST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY SHANMART			
3/12/2019	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 3/12/2019	CINS	0	72
	Re: FAHRFIRST APPEARANCE HEARING BY SHANMART			
3/12/2019	FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING ORDER 3/12/19	FAHO	1	74
3/12/2019	CAPIAS SERVED	CS	2	75
3/12/2019	BOOKING SHEET	ВІ	2	76
3/13/2019	APD of Record, LALL CARMALITA	AUPD	0	73
3/15/2019	APPLICANT DECLARED INDIGENT BY CLERK	AIND	1	77
3/21/2019	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 3/19/19	MOC	1	78
3/25/2019	INSERT HEARING FOR THE DATE: 4/2/2019	CINS	0	79
	Reason: PADCPOST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING BY LETIWILS			
4/3/2019	AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL	AVPC	2	80
4/5/2019	MEMO OF COURT (SNAPOUT) 4/2/19	MOC	1	81
4/5/2019	MONETARY OBLIGATION ORDER	MOO	1	82
4/5/2019	AFFIDAVIT VIOLATION PROBATION/COMM CONTROL -COPY	AVPC	6	83
5/24/2019	COST SHEET RECORDED	CSR	1	84
5/24/2019	SENTENCING GUIDELINE SCORE SHEET	SGS	3	85
6/5/2019	ORDER REVOKING PROBATION/COMM CTRL	ORPR	1	86

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2017CF009643A000XX** 

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

### **Court Hearings**

Date Time	Location	Motion Description	Section	Judge
4/2/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
4/2/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
3/19/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
3/19/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
3/12/2019 1:00 PM	BARTOW 8 E BLUE ELEVATOR	FAHR - FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING	N9	BARRY W BENNETT
3/5/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
3/5/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
2/19/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DC HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
2/19/2019 9:30 AM	BARTOW 9 D BLUE ELEVATOR	PADC - POST ADJUDICATION DG DRT HEARING	DT	STACIE L KAYLOR
1/10/2019 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 D BLUE ELEVATOR	VARR - VIOLATION OF PROBATION/CCPR ARRAIGNMENT	VP	STACIE L KAYLOR
12/12/2018 1:30 PM	BARTOW COURTHOUSE	FAHR - FIRST APPEARANCE HEARING	VP	STACIE L KAYLOR
8/24/2018 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 D BLUE ELEVATOR	VDCK - VIOLATION OF PROBATION DOCKETING	VP	STACIE L KAYLOR
2/20/2018 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	F3	SUSAN L BARBER
1/10/2018 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	PRET - PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE	F3	SUSAN L BARBER
12/15/2017 8:30 AM	BARTOW 4 A RED ELEVATOR	STAT - STATUS CONFERENCE	F6	SHARON M FRANKLIN
11/28/2017 8:15 AM	BARTOW MAIN COURTROOM	ARRG - ARRAIGNMENT	X6	SHARON M FRANKLIN

No Bond Data Available

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2017CF009643A000XX** 

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

**Financials** 

Receivables

<b>Effective Date</b>	<b>Due Date</b>	Fee Description	Fee Amount	<b>Total Amount Due</b>
8/24/2018	10/20/2020	Clerk Partial Payment Fee	\$25.00	\$0.00
8/24/2018	12/13/2021	SAO Cost of Prosecution	\$100.00	\$100.00
1/10/2019	12/13/2021	Felony PD Application Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
1/10/2019	12/13/2021	Viol of Prob Pd Asst/SAOCP	\$200.00	\$200.00
4/2/2019	12/13/2021	Felony PD Application Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
4/2/2019	12/13/2021	Viol of Prob Pd Asst/SAOCP	\$200.00	\$200.00
2/20/2018	12/13/2021	Felony First Step	\$14.00	\$0.00
2/20/2018	12/13/2021	Felony Mandatory Court Costs	\$518.00	\$518.00
2/20/2018	12/13/2021	Felony PD Application Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
2/20/2018	12/13/2021	Felony PD/SAO	\$400.00	\$400.00
		TOTAL	\$1,607.00	\$1,568.00

**Payments** 

Receipt NumberReceipt DateReceipt AmountPaying Customer773513510/1/2018\$39.00STEPHEN THOMAS RODDA

No Payment Plan Data Available

### Printed as of 9/5/2023 by Public

Case Number: **2017CF009643A000XX** 

Judge: SUSAN L BARBER Section: F3

<u>Dispositions</u>

Seq: 1 Count 1

Phase	Description	Statute	Level	Degree	Status	Plea	Action	Date
Initial	G/T OVER \$10,000 LESS THAN \$20,000	812.014.2C3	Felony	Third	Arrest			
Prosecution	GRAND THEFT OVER \$300 LESS THAN \$5000	812.014.2C1	Felony	Third	Amended		Filed	11/13/2017
Court	GRAND THEFT OVER \$300 LESS THAN \$5000	812.014.2C1	Felony	Third	Same	Nolo Contendere	Adjudicated Guilty	2/20/2018

### Seq: 2 Count 500

Phase	Description	Statute	Level	Degree	Status	Plea	Action	Date
Initial	DEAL STOLEN PROPERTY	812.019.1	Felony	Second	Arrest			
Prosecution	DEAL STOLEN PROPERTY	812.019.1	Felony	Second	Same		Nolle Prosequi	2/20/2018

Reopen Details	Description	Reopen Date	<b>Reclosed Date</b>
Reopen 1	VIOLATION OF PROBATION	12/11/2018	1/10/2019
Reopen 2	OPEN FOR ANY OTHER REASONS/APPEAL	2/14/2019	2/19/2019
Reopen 3	OPEN FOR ANY OTHER REASONS/APPEAL	3/11/2019	3/19/2019